



EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement
 RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 4, 2024 at 2:00 pm
 Report Generated: Friday, October 4, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
FLB Contractors, Inc.	\$1,599,218.05
Triangle Contracting, LLC	\$2,092,810.00
A&M Concrete Corporation	\$2,546,837.50
Bright Construction Group	\$2,730,650.00
Martins Construction Corp.	\$2,929,578.00
Sagres Construction Corporation	\$3,260,225.00

TABLE 1 (Table 1 of 2)

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	513	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	513	\$102,300.00	\$102,300.00	513	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	513

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00002	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING CONSTR.	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	517	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	517	\$48,300.00	\$48,300.00	517	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	517
X	00003	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.1	AC	\$85,000.00	\$8,500.00	301	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	301	\$81,100.00	\$8,110.00	301	\$250,000.00	\$25,000.00	301
X	00004	BEDDING MATL. AGGR. NO. 57	85	TON	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	302	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	302	\$61.25	\$5,206.25	302	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	302
X	00005	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	302	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	302	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	302	\$215.00	\$4,300.00	302
X	00006	36" STORM SEWER PIPE	300	LF	\$235.00	\$70,500.00	302	\$550.00	\$165,000.00	302	\$281.00	\$84,300.00	302	\$540.00	\$162,000.00	302
X	00007	DROP INLET DI-3C, L=8'	1	EA	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	302	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	302	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	302	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	302
X	00008	DI-PRECAST TOP DI-3C, L=8'	1	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	302	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	302	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	302	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	302
X	00009	NS PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'X6'	288	LF	\$5,250.00	\$1,512,000.00	302	\$4,600.00	\$1,324,800.00	302	\$2,780.00	\$800,640.00	302	\$5,350.00	\$1,540,800.00	302
X	00010	MINOR STR. EXCAV. BOX CULVERT	1820	CY	\$95.00	\$172,900.00	303	\$80.00	\$145,600.00	303	\$41.25	\$75,075.00	303	\$70.00	\$127,400.00	303
X	00011	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	2	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	303	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	303	\$851.00	\$1,702.00	303	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	303

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00012	TEMP. SILT FENCE TYPE A	2500	LF	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	303	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	303	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	303	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	303
X	00013	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21B	758	TON	\$65.00	\$49,270.00	308	\$60.00	\$45,480.00	308	\$75.00	\$56,850.00	308	\$70.00	\$53,060.00	308
X	00014	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0A CONST	140	TON	\$180.00	\$25,200.00	315	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	315	\$248.00	\$34,720.00	315	\$320.00	\$44,800.00	315
X	00015	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D CONST	190	TON	\$185.00	\$35,150.00	315	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	315	\$242.00	\$45,980.00	315	\$320.00	\$60,800.00	315
X	00016	ASPHALT CONCRETE BM-25.0A CONST	300	TON	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	315	\$250.00	\$75,000.00	315	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	315	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	315
X	00017	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	580	LF	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	315	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	315	\$6.12	\$3,549.60	315	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	315
X	00018	DRY RIPRAP CL. I 26"	279	SY	\$180.00	\$50,220.00	414	\$250.00	\$69,750.00	414	\$43.12	\$12,030.48	414	\$140.00	\$39,060.00	414
X	00019	COMB. CURB & GUTTER, STD. CG-6	100	LF	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	502	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	502	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	502	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	502
X	00020	CURB, STD. CG-2	505	LF	\$40.00	\$20,200.00	502	\$60.00	\$30,300.00	502	\$52.00	\$26,260.00	502	\$50.00	\$25,250.00	502

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00021	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	60	SY	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	504	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	504	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	504	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	504
X	00022	HANDRAIL HR-1 TYPE II	48	LF	\$290.00	\$13,920.00	504	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	504	\$262.00	\$12,576.00	504	\$335.00	\$16,080.00	504
X	00023	HANDRAIL HR-1 TYPE III	55	LF	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	504	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	504	\$262.00	\$14,410.00	504	\$375.00	\$20,625.00	504
X	00024	GUARDRAIL GR-10	30	LF	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	505	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	505	\$51.25	\$1,537.50	505	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	505
X	00025	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	505	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	505	\$12.25	\$735.00	505	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	505
X	00026	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GR-MGS2	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	505	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	505	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	505	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	505
X	00027	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE GR-MGS3	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	505	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	505	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	505	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	505
X	00028	NS REMOVE EXIST. FENCE AND REPLACE IN-KIND	60	LF	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	510	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	510	\$43.50	\$2,610.00	510	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	510
X	00029	DEMO. OF PAVEMENT FLEXIBLE	586	SY	\$34.00	\$19,924.00	508	\$40.00	\$23,440.00	508	\$26.10	\$15,294.60	508	\$50.00	\$29,300.00	508

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00030	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND ENTRANCE	50	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	510	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	510	\$31.25	\$1,562.50	510	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	510
X	00031	REMOVE COMB. CURB AND GUTTER	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	510	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	510	\$22.10	\$2,210.00	510	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	510
X	00032	NS REMOVE EXIST. DROP INLET	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	510	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	510	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	510	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	510
X	00033	NS ADJUST EXIST. MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	510	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	510	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	510	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	510
X	00034	NS REMOVE EXIST. MEDIAN	576	SY	\$48.00	\$27,648.00	510	\$40.00	\$23,040.00	510	\$10.12	\$5,829.12	510	\$42.00	\$24,192.00	510
X	00035	NS REMOVE EXIST. 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	17	LF	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	510	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	510	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	510	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	510
X	00036	NS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	512	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	512	\$87,300.00	\$87,300.00	512	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	512
X	00037	FLEXIBLE PAVE.PLANING 0"-2"	1000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	515	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	515	\$18.25	\$18,250.00	515	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	515

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	A&M Concrete Corporation			Bright Construction Group			FLB Contractors, Inc.			Martins Construction Corp.		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDO T Spec #
X	00038	NS REMOVE EXIST. SIGN AND RESET	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	510	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	510	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	510	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	510
X	00039	NS REMOVE EXIST. TOWN OF VIENNA SIGN AND REPLACE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	510	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	510	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	510	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	510
X	00040	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4"	1290	LF	\$2.95	\$3,805.50	704	\$6.00	\$7,740.00	704	\$2.00	\$2,580.00	704	\$1.50	\$1,935.00	704
X	00041	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24"	60	LF	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	704	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	704	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	704	\$8.85	\$531.00	704
X	00042	PVMT SYMB MRKG SGL TURN ARR. TY. B CL I	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	704	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	704	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	704	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	704
X	00043	LANDSCAPING	600	SY	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	602, 604	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	602, 604	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	602, 604	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	602, 604
Total						\$2,546,837.50			\$2,730,650.00			\$1,599,218.05		\$2,929,578.00		

TABLE 1 (Table 2 of 2)

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Sagres Construction Corporation			Triangle Contracting, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #
X	00001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	513	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	513
X	00002	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING CONSTR.	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	517	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	517
X	00003	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.1	AC	\$450,000.00	\$45,000.00	301	\$90,000.00	\$9,000.00	301
X	00004	BEDDING MATL. AGGR. NO. 57	85	TON	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	302	\$115.00	\$9,775.00	302
X	00005	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	302	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	302
X	00006	36" STORM SEWER PIPE	300	LF	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	302	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	302
X	00007	DROP INLET DI-3C, L=8'	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	302	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	302
X	00008	DI-PRECAST TOP DI-3C, L=8'	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	302	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	302
X	00009	NS PRECAST BOX CULVERT 10'X6'	288	LF	\$6,000.00	\$1,728,000.00	302	\$4,250.00	\$1,224,000.00	302
X	00010	MINOR STR. EXCAV. BOX CULVERT	1820	CY	\$55.00	\$100,100.00	303	\$60.00	\$109,200.00	303
X	00011	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	303	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	303

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Sagres Construction Corporation			Triangle Contracting, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #
X	00012	TEMP. SILT FENCE TYPE A	2500	LF	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	303	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	303
X	00013	AGGR. BASE MATL. TY. I NO. 21B	758	TON	\$55.00	\$41,690.00	308	\$55.00	\$41,690.00	308
X	00014	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0A CONST	140	TON	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	315	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	315
X	00015	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5D CONST	190	TON	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	315	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	315
X	00016	ASPHALT CONCRETE BM-25.0A CONST	300	TON	\$220.00	\$66,000.00	315	\$220.00	\$66,000.00	315
X	00017	NS SAW-CUT ASPH CONC	580	LF	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	315	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	315
X	00018	DRY RIPRAP CL.I 26"	279	SY	\$200.00	\$55,800.00	414	\$135.00	\$37,665.00	414
X	00019	COMB. CURB & GUTTER, STD. CG-6	100	LF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	502	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	502
X	00020	CURB, STD. CG-2	505	LF	\$145.00	\$73,225.00	502	\$50.00	\$25,250.00	502
X	00021	HYDR. CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 4"	60	SY	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	504	\$955.00	\$57,300.00	504

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Sagres Construction Corporation			Triangle Contracting, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #
X	00022	HANDRAIL HR-1 TYPE II	48	LF	\$280.00	\$13,440.00	504	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	504
X	00023	HANDRAIL HR-1 TYPE III	55	LF	\$305.00	\$16,775.00	504	\$330.00	\$18,150.00	504
X	00024	GUARDRAIL GR- 10	30	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	505	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	505
X	00025	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	60	LF	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	505	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	505
X	00026	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL GR- MGS2	1	EA	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	505	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	505
X	00027	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE GR-MGS3	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	505	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	505
X	00028	NS REMOVE EXIST. FENCE AND REPLACE IN-KIND	60	LF	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	510	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	510
X	00029	DEMO. OF PAVEMENT FLEXIBLE	586	SY	\$30.00	\$17,580.00	508	\$50.00	\$29,300.00	508
X	00030	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND ENTRANCE	50	SY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	510	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	510
X	00031	REMOVE COMB. CURB AND GUTTER	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	510	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	510

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Sagres Construction Corporation			Triangle Contracting, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #
X	00032	NS REMOVE EXIST. DROP INLET	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	510	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	510
X	00033	NS ADJUST EXIST. MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	510	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	510
X	00034	NS REMOVE EXIST. MEDIAN	576	SY	\$40.00	\$23,040.00	510	\$5.00	\$2,880.00	510
X	00035	NS REMOVE EXIST. 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	17	LF	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	510	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	510
X	00036	NS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	512	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	512
X	00037	FLEXIBLE PAVE.PLANING 0"-2"	1000	SY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	515	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	515
X	00038	NS REMOVE EXIST. SIGN AND RESET	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	510	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	510
X	00039	NS REMOVE EXIST. TOWN OF VIENNA SIGN AND REPLACE	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	510	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	510
X	00040	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 4"	1290	LF	\$3.00	\$3,870.00	704	\$3.00	\$3,870.00	704

EVALUATION TABULATION
 IFB-Construction No. IFB 25-02
 Nutley Marshall Culvert Replacement

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Sagres Construction Corporation			Triangle Contracting, LLC		
					Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #	Unit Cost	Total	VDOT Spec #
X	00041	TYPE B CLASS I PVMT LINE MRKG 24"	60	LF	\$15.00	\$900.00	704	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	704
X	00042	PVMT SYMB MRKG SGL TURN ARR. TY. B CL I	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	704	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	704
X	00043	LANDSCAPING	600	SY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	602, 604	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	602, 604
Total						\$3,260,225.00			\$2,092,810.00	